5.1 The parties agree that CONSULTANT will provide the SERVICES specified in Section 2 
(SCOPE OF WORK) and CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT the Contract’s compensation based upon 
Time and Materials and the Scope of Work Fee Schedule for a not to exceed maximum amount of Ninety 
Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Dollars and 00/100 ($98,280.00) per fiscal year, and hereinafter 
referred to as “Contract Sum”. 

5.2 Contract Sum represents full and adequate compensation for the completed SERVICES, and 
includes the furnishing of all materials; all labor, equipment, tools, and appliances; and all expenses,

[...]

Carson City will be responsible for a psychiatric rate of One Hundred Fifty dollars ($150.00) per 
assessment and Eighty dollars ($80.00) for each follow up visit as psychiatric service differ 
greatly from therapeutic services. Total compensation not to exceed Ninety Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred Eighty dollars ($98,280.00) effective July 1, 2018 through September 20, 2020 in the 
amount of $98,280 for fiscal year 2019 and $98,280 for fiscal year 2020. 

CAkers
Typewritten Text
Exhibit A

MEMORANDUM 

TO: The Board of Supervisors   

FROM:  Chief Ali Banister